#### 502081761 10/02/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STRATASCALE, INC.	09/24/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAGINGWIRE ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 348060	
City:	Sacramento	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95834	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12184115

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2025858080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-320-7700

Email: mmoreno@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 401 Ninth Street, N.W., Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 048643-003000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Bach, Reg. No. 37,771

Total Attachments: 1

source=048643\_003000\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029062 FRAME: 0047 CH \$40.00 1218411

# Assignment

Whereas, StrataScale, Inc. of Sacramento, CA U.S.A., hereinafter called assignor(s), desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in SCALABLE DISTRIBUTED REDUNDANCY, for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been filed on <u>July 31, 2008</u> as Application No. <u>12/184,115</u>; and,

Whereas, **RAGINGWIRE ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC.**, P.O. Box 348060, Sacramento, CA 95834 U.S.A. (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: 9/24/12

Mark Morrow Vice President and CFO

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 029062 FRAME: 0048

**RECORDED: 10/02/2012**